Tenant shall pay to Owner the cost of removal of any of Tenant's refuse and rubbish 
from the building, as additional rent.

Owner shall provide an allowance to Tenant for the cost of performing Tenant's Initial Work required for the 
occupancy and conduct of business on the demised premises in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Ten 
thousand ($310,000.00) and 00/100 Dollars upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.  
Notwithstanding anything to the contrary within the foregoing, Tenant expressly acknowledges and agrees that 
up to $120,000 of the Owner's Contribution is entirely reserved, and will be the first amounts distributed by